
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

NOTIFICATION

DATED: ALLAHABAD: April 19, 2012

No. 1209 /DR(S)/2012

On reversion to the regular line, Sri Brahma Deo Mishra,  Judicial Member, 
Commercial  Tax Tribunal,  Varanasi  to be  District  & Sessions Judge, Sant Kabir Nagar 
(w.e.f. 1.5.2012 on retirement of Sri Vijay Kumar Khattri).

No. 1210 /DR(S)/2012

Sri Niraj Kumar Sanghal,  Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Meerut to 
be Special Judge, Anti-Corruption (UPSEB), Meerut vice Sri Subhash Chand.

No. 1211 /DR(S)/2012

Sri Subhash Chand, Special Judge, Anti-Corruption (UPSEB), Meerut to be 
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Meerut.

No. 1212 /DR(S)/2012

Sri Surendra Pal Goyal, Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Meerut to be 
Additional District & Sessions Judge/ Special Judge, Meerut vice Sri Chandra Mohan Dixit.

He  is  also  appointed  U/s  12-A  of  U.P.  Essential  Commodities  (Special 
Provisions) Act, 1981, as Special Judge at Meerut against the special court created for trying 
cases under the said Act. 

No. 1213 /DR(S)/2012

Sri  Chandra  Mohan  Dixit, Special Judge/ Additional District & Sessions 
Judge,  Meerut to be Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Meerut.

No. 1214 /DR(S)/2012

Sri  Shailendra  Kumar  Agarwal,  Additional  District  &  Sessions  Judge, 
Meerut to be Additional District & Sessions Judge/ Special Judge, Meerut vice Dr. Naresh 
Kumar Bahl.

He is also appointed as Special Judge, Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes 
at  Meerut  in  the  special  court  created  under  Scheduled  Castes  and  Scheduled  Tribes 
(Prevention of Atrocities) Act 1989 for trying cases under the said Act. 

No. 1215 /DR(S)/2012

Dr.  Naresh  Kumar  Bahl,  Special  Judge/  Additional  District  &  Sessions 
Judge,  Meerut to be Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Meerut.

No. 1216 /DR(S)/2012

Sri Ashok Kumar Jain, Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Meerut to be 
District & Sessions Judge,  Siddharthnagar vice Sri Desh Bhushan Jain (w.e.f. 1.5.2012).



No. 1217 /DR(S)/2012

Sri  Desh Bhushan Jain, District & Sessions Judge,  Siddharthnagar to be 
District  & Sessions Judge,  Hardoi (w.e.f.  1.5.2012 after retirement of Sri  Gopal Singh 
Chandel).

No. 1218 /DR(S)/2012

Sri  Jishnu  Kant,  Principal  Judge,  Family  Court,  Kanpur  Nagar  to  be 
Chairman,  Administrative  Tribunal-III  &  Member,  Administrative  Tribunal-I,  U.P., 
Lucknow vice Sri Alok Kumar Mukherjee.

No. 1219 /DR(S)/2012

Sri  Alok  Kumar  Mukherjee, Chairman,  Administrative  Tribunal-III  & 
Member,  Administrative  Tribunal-I,  U.P.,  Lucknow  to  be  District  &  Sessions  Judge, 
Pratapgarh vice Sri Pratyush Kumar (On his taking over charge as Director, Institute of 
Judicial Training & Research, U.P., Lucknow).

No. 1220 /DR(S)/2012

Sri Vinod Kumar Singh-III, Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Jhansi to 
be Additional District & Sessions Judge/ Special Judge, Jhansi vice Sri Ram Kailash.

He  is  also  appointed  U/s  12-A  of  U.P.  Essential  Commodities  (Special 
Provisions) Act, 1981, as Special Judge at Jhansi against the special court created for trying 
cases under the said Act. 

No. 1221 /DR(S)/2012

Sri Ram Kailash, Special Judge/ Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Jhansi 
to be Additional District & Sessions Judge/ Special Judge, Jhansi vice Sri Dileep Singh.

He is also appointed U/s 5(2) of U.P. Dacoity Affected Areas Act 1983 as 
Special Judge at Jhansi against the special court created for trying cases under the said Act.  

No. 1222 /DR(S)/2012

Sri Dileep Singh, Special Judge/ Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Jhansi 
to  be Additional  District  & Sessions Judge/ Special  Judge, Jhansi vice Sri  Anil  Kumar 
Pundir.

He is also appointed as Special Judge, Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes 
at  Jhansi  in  the  special  court  created  under  Scheduled  Castes  and  Scheduled  Tribes 
(Prevention of Atrocities) Act 1989 for trying cases under the said Act. 

No. 1223 /DR(S)/2012

Sri Anil Kumar Pundir, Special Judge/ Additional District & Sessions Judge, 
Jhansi to be Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Jhansi.

No. 1224 /DR(S)/2012

Sri Vigyan Ram Mishra, Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Jhansi to be 
District & Sessions Judge,  Kaushambi vice Sri Prakash Chandra Mishra.



No. 1225 /DR(S)/2012

Sri Prakash Chandra Mishra, District & Sessions Judge,  Kaushambi to be 
District & Sessions Judge,  Mainpuri vice Sri Rakesh Kumar-I.

No. 1226 /DR(S)/2012

Sri Rakesh Kumar-I, District & Sessions Judge,  Mainpuri to be District & 
Sessions Judge,  Saharanpur vice Sri Umesh Singh.

No. 1227 /DR(S)/2012

Sri  Umesh Singh,  District & Sessions Judge,  Saharanpur to be District & 
Sessions Judge,  Gonda vice Sri Raj Vir Sharma

No. 1228 /DR(S)/2012

Sri  Raj Vir  Sharma, District & Sessions Judge,  Gonda to be District & 
Sessions Judge,  Gautam Budha Nagar in the vacant court.

No. 1229 /DR(S)/2012

Sri  Pankaj  Kumar  Agarwal,  Additional  District  &  Sessions  Judge, 
Sultanpur to be Additional District  & Sessions Judge/ Special Judge, Sultanpur vice Sri 
Prashant Kumar Chakravarty.

He  is  also  appointed  U/s  12-A  of  U.P.  Essential  Commodities  (Special 
Provisions) Act, 1981, as Special Judge at Sultanpur against the special court created for 
trying cases under the said Act. 

No. 1230 /DR(S)/2012

Sri  Prashant  Kumar  Chakravarty, Special  Judge/ Additional  District  & 
Sessions Judge,  Sultanpur to be Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Sultanpur.

No. 1231 /DR(S)/2012

Sri  Mahesh  Prasad  Srivastava,  Additional  District  &  Sessions  Judge, 
Sultanpur to be Additional District  & Sessions Judge/ Special Judge, Sultanpur vice Sri 
Tufani Prasad.

He is also appointed as Special Judge, Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes 
at  Sultanpur in  the  special  court  created under  Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes 
(Prevention of Atrocities) Act 1989 for trying cases under the said Act. 

No. 1232 /DR(S)/2012

Sri  Tufani  Prasad,   Special Judge/ Additional  District  & Sessions Judge, 
Sultanpur to be Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Sultanpur.

No. 1233 /DR(S)/2012

Sri Diwakar Singh Katiyar, Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Sultanpur 
to be District & Sessions Judge,  Maharajganj vice Sri Shubhendra Kumar.

No. 1234 /DR(S)/2012



Sri  Shubhendra  Kumar,  District  & Sessions  Judge,   Maharajganj  to  be 
District & Sessions Judge,  Fatehpur vice Sri Arvind Kumar Mishra-I.

No. 1235 /DR(S)/2012

Sri  Arvind  Kumar  Mishra-I,  District  & Sessions Judge,  Fatehpur to be 
District & Sessions Judge,  Bijnor vice Smt. Rama Jain.

No. 1236 /DR(S)/2012

Smt. Rama Jain, District & Sessions Judge,  Bijnor to be District & Sessions 
Judge,  Muzaffarnagar in the vacant court.

No. 1237 /DR(S)/2012

Sri  Indrish  Kumar, Additional District  & Sessions Judge,  Aligarh to be 
Additional District & Sessions Judge/ Special Judge, Aligarh vice Sri Devendra Nath Shukla.

He  is  also  appointed  U/s  12-A  of  U.P.  Essential  Commodities  (Special 
Provisions) Act, 1981, as Special Judge at Aligarh against the special court created for trying 
cases under the said Act.   

No. 1238 /DR(S)/2012

Sri  Devendra Nath Shukla, Special Judge/ Additional District & Sessions 
Judge,  Aligarh to be Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Aligarh.

No. 1239 /DR(S)/2012

Sri Radhey Shyam Singh, Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Aligarh to 
be District & Sessions Judge,  Kushinagar at Padrauna vice Sri Shyam Vinod.

No. 1240 /DR(S)/2012

Sri Shyam Vinod,  District & Sessions Judge,  Kushinagar at Padrauna to be 
District & Sessions Judge,  Etah vice Sri Yogesh Kumar.

No. 1241 /DR(S)/2012

Sri Yogesh Kumar, District & Sessions Judge,  Etah to be District & Sessions 
Judge,  Budaun vice Sri Om Prakash.

No. 1242 /DR(S)/2012

Sri  Om  Prakash, District  &  Sessions  Judge,   Budaun  to  be  District  & 
Sessions Judge,  Varanasi in the vacant court.

No. 1243 /DR(S)/2012

Sri  A.K.  Ganesh, Additional  District  &  Sessions  Judge,   Mathura  to  be 
Additional District & Sessions Judge/ Special Judge, Mathura vice Sri Arvind Kumar Jain.

He  is  also  appointed  U/s  12-A  of  U.P.  Essential  Commodities  (Special 
Provisions) Act, 1981, as Special Judge at Mathura against the special court created for 
trying cases under the said Act. 
No. 1244 /DR(S)/2012



Sri Arvind Kumar Jain, Special Judge/ Additional District & Sessions Judge, 
Mathura to be Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Mathura.

No. 1245 /DR(S)/2012

Sri  Pramod  Kumar  Chaturvedi, Additional  District  &  Sessions  Judge, 
Mathura to be District & Sessions Judge,  Ambedkarnagar at Akbarpur vice Sri Raghvendra 
Kumar.

No. 1246 /DR(S)/2012

Sri  Raghvendra  Kumar,  District  &  Sessions  Judge,  Ambedkarnagar  at 
Akbarpur to be District & Sessions Judge,  Unnao vice Smt. Ranjana Pandya.

No. 1247 /DR(S)/2012

Smt.  Ranjana Pandya, District & Sessions Judge,  Unnao to be District & 
Sessions Judge, Barabanki vice Sri  Pramod Kumar Goel (On his  taking over  charge as 
Member Secretary, U.P. State Legal Services Authority, Lucknow).

No. 1248 /DR(S)/2012

Sri  Satish  Chandra  Sharma, Additional  District  &  Sessions  Judge, 
Lucknow to be Special Judge, Anti-corruption (UPSEB), Lucknow vice Sri Badrud Duja 
Naqvi.

No. 1249 /DR(S)/2012

Sri Badrud Duja Naqvi, Special Judge, Anti-corruption (UPSEB), Lucknow 
to be Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Lucknow.

No. 1250 /DR(S)/2012

Sri Bhagwan Deo Mishra,  Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Lucknow 
to  be  Additional  District  & Sessions  Judge/Special  Judge,  Lucknow vice  Sri  Rajendra 
Singh-I.

He  is  also  appointed  U/s  12-A  of  U.P.  Essential  Commodities  (Special 
Provisions) Act, 1981, as Special Judge at Lucknow against the special court created for 
trying cases under the said Act. 

No. 1251 /DR(S)/2012

Sri  Rajendra Singh-I, Special Judge/ Additional District & Sessions Judge, 
Lucknow to be Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Lucknow.

No. 1252 /DR(S)/2012

Sri Narendra Kumar Garg, Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Lucknow 
to be Additional District & Sessions Judge/Special Judge, Lucknow vice Sri Satya Narain 
Agnihotri.

He is also appointed as Special Judge, Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes 
at  Lucknow in  the  special  court  created under  Scheduled Castes  and Scheduled Tribes 
(Prevention of Atrocities) Act 1989 for trying cases under the said Act. 



No. 1253 /DR(S)/2012

Sri  Satya Narain Agnihotri,  Special Judge/ Additional District & Sessions 
Judge,  Lucknow to be Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Lucknow.

No. 1254 /DR(S)/2012

Sri Indra Jeet Verma, Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Lucknow to be 
Member, Administrative Tribunal-II & III, U.P. Lucknow vice Sri Shamsher Bahadur Singh.

No. 1255 /DR(S)/2012

Sri  Shamsher Bahadur Singh,  Member, Administrative Tribunal-II & III, 
U.P. Lucknow to be District & Sessions Judge,  Faizabad vice Sri Ram Briksh Yadav.

No. 1256 /DR(S)/2012

Sri Ram Briksh Yadav, District & Sessions Judge,  Faizabad to be District & 
Sessions Judge,  Moradabad vice Sri Bharat Bhushan.

No. 1257 /DR(S)/2012

Sri Bharat Bhushan, District & Sessions Judge,  Moradabad to be District & 
Sessions Judge,  Ghaziabad in the vacant court.

No. 1258 /DR(S)/2012

Sri Alok Saxena, Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Shahjahanpur to be 
Additional District & Sessions Judge/ Special Judge, Shahjahanpur vice Sri Raj Beer Singh.

He  is  also  appointed  U/s  12-A  of  U.P.  Essential  Commodities  (Special 
Provisions) Act, 1981, as Special Judge at Shahjahanpur against the special court created for 
trying cases under the said Act. 

No. 1259 /DR(S)/2012

Sri  Raj  Beer  Singh, Special Judge/ Additional District & Sessions Judge, 
Shahjahanpur to be Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Shahjahanpur.

No. 1260 /DR(S)/2012

Sri  Naresh Jain,  Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Shahjahanpur to be 
District & Sessions Judge,  Sonbhadra vice Sri Ambrish Kumar.

No. 1261 /DR(S)/2012

Sri Ambrish Kumar, District & Sessions Judge,  Sonbhadra to be District & 
Sessions Judge,  Firozabad vice Sri Sunil Kumar Gupta.

No. 1262 /DR(S)/2012

Sri Sunil Kumar Gupta, District & Sessions Judge,  Firozabad to be District 
& Sessions Judge,  Agra vice Sri Kamal Kishore Sharma.

No. 1263 /DR(S)/2012



Sri Kamal Kishore Sharma, District & Sessions Judge,  Agra to be District 
& Sessions Judge,  Lucknow in the vacant court.

No. 1264 /DR(S)/2012

Sri  Manohar  Lal,  Additional  District  &  Sessions  Judge,   Etah  to  be 
Additional District & Sessions Judge/ Special Judge, Etah vice Sri Devi Shanker Prasad 
Srivastava.

He  is  also  appointed  U/s  12-A  of  U.P.  Essential  Commodities  (Special 
Provisions) Act, 1981, as Special Judge at Etah against the special court created for trying 
cases under the said Act. 

No. 1265 /DR(S)/2012

Sri  Devi Shanker Prasad Srivastava, Special Judge/ Additional District & 
Sessions Judge,  Etah to be Additional District & Sessions Judge/ Special Judge, Etah vice 
Sri Chandra Bhan-III.

He is also appointed U/s 5(2) of U.P. Dacoity Affected Areas Act 1983 as 
Special Judge at Etah against the special court created for trying cases under the said Act.  

No. 1266 /DR(S)/2012

Sri Chandra Bhan-III, Special Judge/ Additional District & Sessions Judge, 
Etah to be Additional District & Sessions Judge/ Special Judge,  Etah vice Sri Ahibaran 
Singh.

He is also appointed as Special Judge, Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes 
at Etah in the special court created under Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes (Prevention 
of Atrocities) Act 1989 for trying cases under the said Act. 

No. 1267 /DR(S)/2012

Sri  Ahibaran Singh,  Special Judge/ Additional District & Sessions Judge, 
Etah to be Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Etah.

No. 1268 /DR(S)/2012

Sri Lakshmi Shanker Sahu,  Additional District & Sessions Judge,  Etah to 
be District & Sessions Judge,  Mahoba vice Sri Riyasat Hussain.

No. 1269 /DR(S)/2012

Sri  Riyasat  Hussain,  District & Sessions Judge,  Mahoba to be District & 
Sessions Judge,  Bahraich vice Sri Ashok Kumar Tripathi.

No. 1270 /DR(S)/2012

Sri  Ashok  Kumar  Tripathi,  District  & Sessions  Judge,   Bahraich to  be 
District & Sessions Judge,  Sitapur vice Sri Brijesh Kumar Srivastava-II.



No. 1271 /DR(S)/2012

Sri Brijesh Kumar Srivastava-II,  District & Sessions Judge,  Sitapur to be 
District & Sessions Judge,  Allahabad in the vacant court.

 BY ORDER OF THE COURT,
             
                             sd/-

                            (SHEO KUMAR SINGH-I)
               I/c REGISTRAR GENERAL 

No. 168 / DR (S)/ 2012, Dated: Allahabad: April 19,  2012

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:
1. The Executive Chairman, U.P. State Legal Services Authority, Third Floor, Jawahar Bhawan 

Annexe, Lucknow-226001
2. Pramukh Sachiv, Niyukti, U.P. Shasan, Lucknow with the request to kindly to relieve  Sri 

Brahma Deo Mishra, Judicial Member, Commercial Tax Tribunal, Varanasi from his present 
post so as to enable him to take over charge of his new posting immediately.

3. Pramukh Sachiv, Nyay Evam Vidhiparamarshi, Uttar Pradesh Shasan, Lucknow.
4. The Special  Secretary (Law)  and Additional  Legal  Remembrancer,  Government  of  U.P. 

Supreme Court (Legal Cell), III Floor, Bar Council of India Building, 21 Rouse Avenue 
Urdu Ghar Marg, New Delhi.

5. The Director, Institute of Judicial Training & Research, U.P., Vineet Khand, Gomti Nagar, 
Lucknow. (Information available on E-mail).

6. The Chairman, Commercial Tax Tribunal, Lucknow.
7. The  Additional  Director,  Treasury,  Camp  Office,  First  Floor,  New  Treasury  Building, 

Kutchery Road, Allahabad.
8. All the District & Sessions Judges subordinate to the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

(Information available on E-mail).
9.

  
1) Sri Brijesh Kumar Srivastava-II, District & Sessions Judge, Sitapur

2) Sri Ashok Kumar Tripathi, District & Sessions Judge, Bahraich

3) Sri Riyasat Hussain, District & Sessions Judge, Mahoba

4) Sri Kamal Kishore Sharma, District & Sessions Judge, Agra

5) Sri Sunil Kumar Gupta, District & Sessions Judge, Firozabad

6) Sri Ambrish Kumar, District & Sessions Judge, Sonbhadra

7) Smt. Ranjana Pandya, District & Sessions Judge, Unnao

8) Sri Raghvendra Kumar, District & Sessions Judge, Ambedkarnagar at Akbarpur

9) Sri  Alok Kumar Mukherjee, Chairman, Administrative Tribunal-III & Member, 
Administrative Tribunal-I, U.P., Lucknow.

10) Sri Om Prakash, District & Sessions Judge, Budaun

11) Sri Yogesh Kumar, District & Sessions Judge, Etah

12) Sri Shyam Vinod, District & Sessions Judge, Kushinagar at Padrauna

13) Smt. Rama Jain, District & Sessions Judge, Bijnor

14) Sri Arvind Kumar Mishra-I, District & Sessions Judge, Fatehpur

15) Sri Shubhendra Kumar, District & Sessions Judge, Maharajganj

16) Sri Raj Vir Sharma, District & Sessions Judge, Gonda

17) Sri Umesh Singh, District & Sessions Judge, Saharanpur

18) Sri Rakesh Kumar-I, District & Sessions Judge, Mainpuri

19) Sri Prakash Chandra Mishra, District & Sessions Judge, Kaushambi

20) Sri Bharat Bhushan, District & Sessions Judge, Moradabad

21) Sri Ram Briksh Yadav, District & Sessions Judge, Faizabad

22) Sri  Shamsher  Bahadur Singh, Member,  Administrative Tribunal-II  & III,  U.P., 



Lucknow

23) Sri Desh Bhushan Jain, District & Sessions Judge, Siddharthnagar

24) Sri Lakshmi Shanker Sahu, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Etah

25) Sri Naresh Jain, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Shahjahanpur

26) Sri Pramod Kumar Chaturvedi, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Mathura

27) Sri Jishnu Kant, Principal Judge, Family Court, Kanpur Nagar

28) Sri Radhey Shyam Singh, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Aligarh

29) Sri Diwakar Singh Katiyar, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Sultanpur

30) Sri Vigyan Ram Mishra, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Jhansi

31) Sri Indra Jeet Verma, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Lucknow

32) Sri Ashok Kumar Jain, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Meerut

33) Sri  Brahma  Dev  Mishra,  Judicial  Member,  Commercial  Trade  Tax  Tribunal, 
Varanasi

The Officers mentioned above shall hand over charge of their present posts 
and shall  proceed to take over charge of  their  new postings accordingly.

The handing and taking over  charge certificates may kindly be sent  to the 
Deputy Registrar (Services), High Court, Allahabad and Section Officer (Admin. A-II) 
Section forthwith.

The officers shall also  mention  therein personal ID no. allotted by the Court 
on the charge certificates.

It is to add that local arrangement shall be made by you in pursuance to the 
circular letter No.27/D.R.(S)/2000 dated 21.6.2000.

10. The Registrar, High Court, Lucknow Bench, Lucknow. (Information available on E-mail).
11. The  Publication  Secretary,  U.P.  Judicial  Services  Association  Office,  A-1,  River  Bank 

Judges Colony, Lucknow.
12. The Registrar (Confidential), High Court, Allahabad.
13. The Joint Registrar (I), High Court, Allahabad.
14. The Officer On Special Duty/ Incharge Computer Centre, High Court, Allahabad.
15. The Deputy Registrar (G), High Court, Allahabad
16. The Joint Registrar (Budget), High Court, Allahabad.
17. The Joint Registrar (Admin.), High Court, Allahabad.
18. The Section Officer (Admin. A-2 Section), High Court, Allahabad. 
19. The Section Officer (Admin.A-3 Section), High Court, Allahabad.
20. The Section Officer (Admin. C Section), High Court, Allahabad.
21. The Section Officer (Confidential-B Section), High Court, Allahabad.
22. The Director, Printing & Stationary, U.P. Allahabad for publication of the notification in the 

next issue of the Gazette.
23. P.S. to Hon’ble Judges, with the request to place this notification before the Hon’ble Judges 

sitting at Allahabad & Lucknow for their Lordship’s kind perusal. (Information available on 
E-mail).

       BY ORDER OF THE COURT,
             
                  sd/-

  (VIRENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTVA
   DEPUTY REGISTRAR(SERVICES)
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